OP \$140.00 7356655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strong Dental Products, Inc.		07/31/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crosstex International, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Ranick Road	
City:	Hauppauge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73566551	EDGE-EASE
Serial Number:	78378935	SENSOR SLIPPERS
Serial Number:	78645516	WRAP-EASE
Serial Number:	77289938	BITEWING-EASE
Serial Number:	85553152	SLIP-EASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7635512653

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 763-553-3300

Email: jgustafson@medivators.com

Correspondent Name: Trademark Manager
Address Line 1: 14605 28th Avenue North

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRONG TO CROSSTEX MERGER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan Gustafson	
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan Gustafson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK

900298822 REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0885

source=Crosstex-Strong Dental merger document effec 7-31-14#page1.tif source=Crosstex-Strong Dental merger document effec 7-31-14#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0886

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER OF

STRONG DENTAL PRODUCTS, INC. WITH AND INTO

CROSSTEX INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the New York Business Corporation Law and the Nevada Revised Statutes, Crosstex International, Inc., a New York corporation, and its wholly-owned subsidiary, Strong Dental Products, Inc., a Nevada corporation, hereby approve and adopt the following Plan of Merger:

- Crosstex International, Inc., a New York corporation originally incorporated as ADC Merging Corp., as the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Strong Dental Products, Inc., a Nevada corporation, shall merge Strong Dental Products, Inc. with and into Crosstex International, Inc. in accordance with the provisions of the New York Business Corporation Law, Section 905, and the Nevada Revised Statutes, Chapter 92A.
- 2. The designation and number of outstanding shares of common stock of Strong Dental and the number of such shares owned by Surviving Corporation are as follows:

	Designation and	No. of Shares Owned by
Corporation Name	No. of Shares Outstanding	Surviving Corporation
Strong Dental Products, Inc.	Common stock,	Common stock,
	1,000 shares	1,000 shares

The number of shares listed above is not subject to change prior to the effective date of the merger.

- 3. In connection with such merger, Crosstex International, Inc., as the surviving corporation, shall assume all of the obligations of Strong Dental Products, Inc. outstanding at the effective date and time of merger.
- 4. The shares of Strong Dental Products, Inc. shall not be converted into shares of Crosstex International, Inc. but shall, at the effective date and time of merger, be surrendered and extinguished without payment of any cash or the delivery of any other consideration.
- 5. The effective date and time of the merger herein provided for shall be July 31, 2014 at 5:00 PM Eastern Time (for accounting purposes only).

Remainder of page intentionally left blank

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement and Plan of Merger has been duly executed and delivered on the date first written above.

CROSSTEX INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Bv:

Fic W. Nodiff, Assistant Secretary

STRONG DENTAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Bv.

Eric W. Nodiff, Assistant Secretary